KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR

KOLAR Document ID: 1403111

FormT-1

July 2014

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

MUST be submitted with this form.

Check Applicable Boxes:
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells > >

Gas Lease: No.ofGasWells _ **

Gas Gathering System:

L[]

Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:

Spot Location: ~ feetfrom D N /D S Line
feet from D E / D W Line

o] Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: _ E30401.1

Entire Project: @ Yes D No

Number of Injection Wells 1 **

Padgett West

Field Name:

** Side Two Must Be Completed.

Effective Date of Transfer: 03/01/2018

KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: _ 113317

Lease Name: NUGEN

NW Sec. 21 Twp. 34 R._2  [CE[ |w
Legal Description of Lease:

NW/4 section 21 township 34South Range 2 East

County: Sumner

Production Zone(s): __Layton, Mississippi

Injection Zone(s): Layton

Surface Pit Permit No.:

feet from D N/ D S Line of Section

(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)

|| Settling

Type of Pit: D Emergency D Burn

|| Haul-Off

- feetfrom D E / D W Line of Section
D Workover D Drilling

Past Operator’s License No. 34874

Past Operator's Name & Address: Jenkins, Donnie G. Jr.

14711 296TH RD  ARKANSAS CITY,KS 67005

Title: OWner

Contact Person: Donnie G Jenkins Jr.

(620)446-1381

Phone:

Date:

Signature:

New Operator’s License No. 32679

AAS Oil Co., Inc.

New Operator's Name & Address:
2508 EDGEMONT DR STE#4  ARKANSAS CITY,KS 67005-3844

. owner
Title:

Contact Person; _Dennis Shurtz

Phone: (620)442-7940

Oil / Gas Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources

Date: 04/09/2018

Signature: Dennis Shurtz

Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #

has been

noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation

Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.

AAS Oil Co., Inc.

is acknowledged as

the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by

is acknowledged as

the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit

Permit No.: E30401.1 . Recommended action: permitted by No.:
NONE
Date: 04/11/2018 April Bohm Date:
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature
DISTRICT EPR 04/09/2018 PRODUCTION uic__04/11/2018




Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KOLAR Document ID: 1403111

KDOR Lease No.: 113317
* Lease Name: | NUGEN * Location: 21-34S-02E
Well No. API No. Footage from Section Line Type of Well Well Status
(YR DRLD/PRE ‘67) (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line) (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW) (PROD/TA’'D/Abandoned)

3 15-191-19046-00-01 3618 Fsiiarn, 3666 FEL vy, EOR Al
1 15-191-21044-00-00  4290FSLg ony 2070 FEL pe e OIL PR
2 15-191-21045-00-00  3630FSLeg eyt 2970 FEL oo OIL PR
4 15-191-21164-00-00 4950 FSLpg jpnL 2970 FEL kepwe OIL IN
5 15-191-21447-00-00 990 FNLFg enL 1650 FWL pepewl OIL PR
6 15-191-21641-00-00  2970FSLrg p 2970 FEL g ey OIL PR

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

* When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section

please indicate which section each well is located.



KOLAR Document ID: 1403111

KANsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form Must Be Typed
rm mu Sign
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE All bianke must be Bilod

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent)  [X] T=1 (Transfer) || CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 32679 Well Location:

AAS 0il Co., Inc. _NW gg, 21 Twp. 34 s Rp 2 [X] East[ |West

Name: - -

Address 1. 2508 EDGEMONT DR STE # 4 County: Sumner

Address 2: Lease Name: NUGEN Well 4 See T1 Side Two
City: ARKANSAS CITY  grate: KS Zip: 67005 , 3844 If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person: D€NNis Shurtz the lease below:

Phone: ( 620 ) 442-7940 Fax: ( ) NW/4 section 21 township 34South Range 2 East

Email Address: admin@shurtz.kscoxmail.com

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Lewis Nugen When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional

. 104 N Ridge Rd sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
Address 1: owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2 county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: Wellington State: KS Zip: 67152 + 67152

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: 04/09/2018 Signature of Operator or Agent: Dennis Shurtz Title: owner




MORROW LAW OFFICE
Otis W Morrow, J.D.
Attorney at Law
125 W. Fifth Avenue P.O. Box 1146
Arkansas City, KS 67005-1146
(620) 442-6010 Fax (620) 442-6080
Email: t_omorrow@cox.net

Monday, March 19, 2018

Ms Vicki N. Catlin

Division Order Analyst
PHILLIPS 66 Company

P. 0. Box 5400

Bartlesville, OK.,74005-5400

Re: The “Nugen Lease” encompassing the Northwest Quarter of Section 21,
Township 34 South, Range 2 East of the 6" P.M., SUMNER COUNTY,
KANSAS, by instrument dated October 4, 1978 and recorded in Book

P-215 @ Page 608 of the Sumner County Register of Deed’s Office.
Dear Ms. Catlin and Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed are documents recorded in the Sumner County Kansas Register of Deeds office
to clear title on working interest owned by Donald G. Jenkins, Sr., deceased and thereafter to
convey the working interests in the captioned oil and gas lease to A.A.S. 0il Co., Inc., to wit:

(1) Affidavit of Heirship of Donald G. Jenkins, Sr. deceased, identifying his surviving
heirs recorded in Book 1019 @ 0148 ;(Attached to the Affidavit are Death
Certificates for Donald G. Jenkins Sr. and Cynthia Leigh Jenkins Phillips, his
daughter who predeceased him on March 24, 2011);

(2) Assignment of Working Interest executed by the surviving heirs of Donald G.
Jenkins Sr., as identified in the Affidavit above, transferring their ownership to the
mother-grandmother Barbara L. Jenkins, the decedent’s surviving spouse ,
recorded in Book 1019 @ 0155;

(3) Assignment of Working Interest Owners of the captioned Lease to A.A.S. 0il Co.
Inc., with AAS’ mailing address below its name, to wit:
(A) Assignment taken from Barbara L. Jenkins surviving spouse and surviving
joint tenant of Donald G. Jenkins, Sr., deceased, in Book1019@0159 ;
(B) Assignment taken from Donald G. Jenkins Jr. et ux in Book 1019@0161;
(C)Assignment taken from Mary Ellen Smith Trust in Book 1019@0163; (this
office has previously furnished you a Trust Certification to corroborate the
authority of the Trust Company of Kansas to serve as trustee);
(D)Assignment taken from Clara D. Wilkerson in Book 1019@0166 .

Colorade #38369; Kansas #07709; Oklakema #06448



Phillips 66/Catlin : PAGE 2 of 2

With these Assignments, the Working Interest in the captioned oil and gas lease in now
owned by A.A.S. Oil Co. Inc. Please issue a DIVISION ORDER reflecting this change in
working interest ownership and remit to A.A.S. Qil Co., Inc., to the attention of Dennis K.
Shurtz, President and CEO at the address of the corporate entity, providing this office a copy of
your communication.

Thank you for your courtesies extended.

Yours truly,

gy s v f—

OTIS W. MORROW, J.D.
OWM/ Enclosures: Docs recited herein
CC: Donald G. Jenkins Jr. @ 14711 296™ Rd., Arkansas City, Ks. 67005
AAS 0il Co Inc., Attn: DK Shurtz @ 2508 Edgemont Drive, Arkansas City, Ks. 67005



aook 101 9pm0148

Phillips 66 Company

STATE OF KANSAS)

COUNTY OF COWLEY )

**NOTE: This form will be rejected if the individual completing the form (“Affiant”) stands to gain
financially from the estate of the Decedent**

\/ Otis W. Morrow, J.D., (“Affiant”), whose address is 125 West Fifth Ave, Arkansas City, Kansas, 67005 and

whose phone number is 620-442-6010, Ext #2, being of lawful age and being duly sworn upon oath deposes
and says that he was well acquainted with Donald G. Jenkins aka Donald Gene Jenkins Sr.
(“Decedent”) and that the following answers and statements are based upon Affiant’s personal knowledge and
are true, correct and complete to the best of Affiant’s knowledge and belief.

1) Source of Affiant’s Knowl
a) How long did you know Decedent? Thirty (30) years
b) Were you related to Decedent by blood or marriage? No, Affiant was Attorney on certain matters
c) Ifyes, what was that relationship?

2) Decedent’s Death and Administration of Decedent’s Estate
*+++++%Decedent’s death certificate is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.******

a) What was the date of Decedent’s death? June 10, 2012

b) Did Decedent leave a Will? No, Decedent died intestate.

c) Was Decedent’s Will probated? No, Decedent died intestate

d) In what county/parish and state was Decedent’s Will probated? N/A see answers above.

e) Ifno Will was probated was there a legal administration proceeding
held on Decedent’s estate (if yes, when and where)? NO.

f) What was the name and address of the executor, administrator
or representative of Decedent’s estate? N/A

g) Was the royalty interest, overriding royalty interest or working
interest acquired by Decedent (i) before marriage or (ii) by gift, or
inheritance during marriage? No.

State of Kansas, Sumnsipc nty SS:
. /) , 20 A.D. at .
i g 3 M and recorde‘jlipzhoto

Bk 1€ 2 Spsc 01 48
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Page 2 of 3

3) Decedent’s Marital Status

a)
b)

Was Decedent single or married at the time of death? Married.

If Decedent was married at the time of death is Decedent’s spouse

(“Surviving Spouse”) alive today? YES.

*NOTE: Please contact the Phillips 66 Company Division Order Department if Decedent’s
Surviving Spouse is no longer living as a separate Affidavit of Heirship may be required for that
individual**

Provide the requested information for each marriage and spouse if Decedent ever married:

SPOUSE'’S LIVING OR MARRIAGE DIVORCE PRESENT ADDRESS

NAME DECEASED DATE DATE OR DATE OF DEATH

Barbara L. Jenkins, surviving widow, 2-20-1958 1520 23m St.,
Arkansas City, Ks., 67005

4) Decedent’s Children **NOTE: Item 4 need not be answered if Decedent had no children**

a)

How many children were born to Decedent or were legally adopted? Four C))

b) Provide the requested information for all of Decedent’s children, living or deceased, born to Decedent

or legally adopted by Decedent (all children must be listed regardless of whether the child’s address is
known):

**NOTE: Please contact the Phillips 66 Company Division Order Department if any child of
Decedent is deceased as a separate Affidavit of Heirship may be required for that individual**

CHILD’S DATE OF NAME OF CHILD’S PRESENT ADDRESS OR
NAME BIRTH OTHER PARENT DATE OF DEATH
Tammy Bain 7-18-1958  Decedent & Barbara L. Jenkins 2031 W. Radio Lane

Arkansas City, KS. 67005
Cynthia L. Phillips, DOB 6-09-1960 Decedent & Barbara L. Jenkins DECEASED
DOD 3-24-2011
#+++kk*Cynthia’s death certificate is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.******
SURVIVING ISSUE:

Nikki D. Tharp DOB 3-25-1979 925W.Skyline Rd Apt 1211
Arkansas City, KS. 67005
Clayton GrahamDOB10-1-1981 #7 Valley Road

Arkansas City, KS. 67005

Donald G. Jenkins, Jr. DOB 7-24-1961 Decedent and Barbara L. Jenkins 14711 296 Rd.
Arkansas City, KS. 67005

Chad Jenkins DOB 9-17-1966 Decedent and Barbara L. Jenkins 925 W. Skyline Rd. Apt 1211
Arkansas City, KS. 67005

49
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Page 3 of 3 BiGK 1315 PLJEOISO

5) Decedent’s Other Relatives **NOTE: Item 5 need not be answered if Decedent was survived by a
spouse, children or grandchildren**
a) If Decedent left no Surviving Spouse, child or grandchild, provide the requested information naming
Decedent’s parents and siblings. If Decedent left no Surviving Spouse, child, grandchild, parent or
sibling, provide the requested information for any other surviving relatives:

RELATIVE'S RELATIONSHIP DATE OF PRESENT ADDRESS OR
NAME TO DECEDENT BIRTH DATE OF DEATH

% tmrmser—

Otis W. Morrow AFFIANT’S SIGNATURE

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this /Zé day of %M 2018.

iR

Notary Public In and for the State of KANSAS

SEAL

My Commission Expires: ¥ sXCy-3S\

o, MICHELLE PORTER
O Notary Pubhc « s‘ﬂlﬂ 0
My Appt. Expires e, u
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Kansas Department of Health and Environment
Office of Vital Statistics |

BARBARA JENKINS

1520 N 23RD ST, ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS, 67005

N n {
/ O CERTIFICATEOFDEATH  Book 10 1 9pmsruibd
G . 115-2012-10472
= State File Number
1. Decedent’s Legal Name (First, Middle, Last) 2. Sex 3. Date Of Death (Month, Day, Year) 4, Sodial Security Number | 1%, Date Filed By Statc Redistrar
DONALD GENE JENKINS, SR MALE 06/10/2012 510-40-7767 06,15/2012
6. If Female, Name Prior to First Marriage 7a. Date Of Birth 7b. Age 8. Place Of Birth (City And State Or Foreign Country) 9. Dececant Ever In U.S, Armed Forces
01/27/1941 71 YEAR(S) PRAGUE, OKLAHOMA NO
10a, Place Of Death 10b. Facility Name (If Not Institution, Street And Number) 10c. County Of Death 10d. Zip Code
DECEDENT RESIDENCE )i 1520 N 23RD ST COWLEY 67005
10e. City or Town Of Death 11. Marital Status 12. Surviving Spouse (If Wife, Name Before First Marriage) 13a, Residence - Street Address
ARKANSAS CITY MARRIED BARBARA DOZE i 1520 N 23RD ST
13b. State or Foreign Country 13c. County or Province 13d. City or Town 13e. Zip Code 131, Inside City Limits
KANSAS COWLEY ARKANSAS CITY 67005 NO
14. Decedent’s Ancestry 15. Decedent’s Race R
AMERICAN WHITE
16. Decedent’s Hispanic Origin
NOT SPANISH, HISPANIC, LATINO 2 Sy
17. Decedent's Education § 18. Decedent’s Occupation 19, Decedent’s Industry
9TH - 12TH GRADE, NO DIPLOMA SELF EMPLOYED - OIL COMPANY / OIL COMPANY
20. Father’s Name (First, Middle, Last) 21. Mother’s Name Prior To First Marriage (First, Middle, Last)
PAT JENKINS S MARIE JACKSON
22a. Informant’s Name (First, Middle, Last) 22b. Malling Address (Street, Number, City, State, And Zip Code)

22c. Relationship To Decedent

WIFE

23, Method Of Disposition
CREMATION

24a, Place Of Disposition
DAY FUNERAL HOME

24b. Location

WELLINGTON, KANSAS

25, Funeral Service Licensee And License Number

26, Name Of Embaimer And License Number

2,
/5/ROBERT L FERRIS - 2257 NOT EMBALMED - 9999
27, Name And Address Of Firm  RINDT-ERDMAN FUNERAL HOMEf 100 E KANSAS PO BOX 756, ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS, 67005
28. Cause Of Death Approximate Interval: /
Part I. Events (diseases, injuries, or complications) that directly caused the death. Onset To Death
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final a. ANAPLASTIC LARGE B-CELL LYMPHOMA
Disease Or Condition Resulting Due To (Or As A Consequence Of)
G b. LUNG CANCER, NON-SMALL CELL
Conditions, If any, leading Due To (Or As A ConsequenceOf):
To cause listed on line a. <. COPD /
UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease Due To (Or As A Consequence Of):
or injury that initiated the d. r
events resulting in death) 0
LISTED LAST 1
g . | 29a. 29b. Available | 29¢. Coroner Contacted
Part II. Other Significant Conditions Contributing To Death But Not Resulting In The Underlying Cause Given In Part I Aubpsy s mﬂmmm ‘
NO ¢ YES
30, Did Tobacco Use Contribute To Death? 31. If Female: 32. Manner Of Death
YES i NATURAL
33a. Date Of Injury (Month, Day, Year) | 33b. Time Of Injury 33c. Injury At Work v 33d. How Injury Occurred
i N
33e. Place Of Injury 33f. Location (Street And Number Or Rural Route, City Or Town, State, And Zip Code)
|
34a. Date Pronounced Dead (Month, Day, Year) | 34b. Time Pronounced Dead 34c. Actual Or Presumed Time Of Death 34d. Name Of Person Pronouncing Death | 34e. License No.
06/10/2012 6:20 PM 6:20 PM
35a. Pronouncing and Certifying Physician 35b. License No. 35c. Date Certified 35d. Address And Zip Code Of Person Completing Cause Of Death
/s/ROBERT W YOACHIM - MD 418770 06/11/2012 510 W RADIO LN, ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS, 67005

VS231A - Rev. 07/01/2009

Death 6/19/2012 V230100735 01 JENKINS 201204010472 12¢ ++ VC-24 ++
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Kansas Department of Health and Envnronment
“Office of Vital Statistics

 CERTIFICATE OF DEA‘i‘H 1

Bl .0
-1

Book 191 InE0153

| 115-2011-05867

1 Decedent's Legaﬁﬂ-nst Middle, Last

: " ; 3 g e L ™ ‘State File Numbei
iy 3 i i 2. Sex '._ 13 Date of Deatn (Monlh Day, Year) 2 4"Sodal Secun‘ty Number *, 5 Date Filed B/ State Reglstrar A
CYNTHIA LEIGH PHILLIPS FEMALE 03/24/2011 3 514 -74-9781 ° 04/04/2011
6. If Female, N_ame Prior to First Marriage 7a. Date,Qf B-rth pr 7b. Age 8. Plac,e Of Birth (Cnty And bete Or Fore-gn Counlry) 9. Decgdent Ever In U.S. Armed Forces
JENKINS ™ 06/09/1960 | SOYEAR(S) ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS |
10a, Place Of Death . AT / 10b Fadllty Name ([f Not Institution, Sh&t And Numbe«) : | 10c. County Of vDe_a_vth : l_od. Zip Code
ER/OUTPATIENT- - | SOUTH CENTRAL KANSAS REGIONAL MEDICAL COWLEY - “o| 67005
/ CENTER ; ;
1Qe. City or Town Of Death i 11. Marital Status . 1_2. Surviving Spouse (lf. Wife,(ﬂar_ne Befare First Marriage)' LA 13a, Res(dence Street Address
© * ARKANSAS CITY WIDOWED AR ity pemdbs e\ 92sw SKYLINE RD APT 1213
13h. State or Foreign Country | 13 County ar Province | 134 ity or Town - - o v 13e. Zip Code | 13f ;nssge_q:y Limits -
KANSAS COWLEY " ARKANSAS CITY | 67005 L YES HET [
14. Decedent's Ancestry 15. Decedent’s Race ' :
s F - / A W
- IRISH, GERMAN, DUTCH, FRENCH WI_-IITE’ % %

| 16. Decedent’s Hispanic Origin

NOT SPANISH, HISPANIC, LATINO

17. Decedent’s Education

18. Decedent’s Occupation

19. Dececlent’s Industry

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE OR GED COMPLETED BUS DRIVER . SCHOOL. DISTRICT #4 /O /
| 20. Father’s Name (First, Middle Last) T ; i’ s o W i 21 Mother’s Name Prior To First Mamage (First, Middle, l.asl) 3
. : yie ” s St g

DONALD JENKINS . - EL e N e ; " BARBARA : DOZE '

N

22a. [nformant’s Name (First, Middle, Last)

BARBARA JENKINS

22b. Mailing I’tddresr (Su'eet, Numbar Cnty State, And 2ip Code)
1520 23RD ST, ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS 67005

22¢. Relatipqstll;i To Decadent |

MOTHER

23. Methoxd Of Dispasition

BURIAL

24a. Place Of Dispositon f e S : ‘ iy 246, Location e

|<IVERVIEW CEMETERY ARKANSAS CITY KANSAS

' 25, Funeral Service Licerisee And License Number

' /s/ROBERT L FERRIS - 2257

| 26. Name Of Embalmer And Ucense Number

ROBERT L FERRIS - 3248

27. Name And Address OF Firm

RINDT-ERDMAN FUNERAL HOME 100 E KANSAS PO BOX 756 ARKANSAS CITY KANSAS, 67005

28. Cause Of Death 3 3 LA S e B : “ Approximate Interval: - >
Part I, Events (diseases, mjuries, ort.omphcauons) thal directly C:!u.x‘d the death v ‘ ' e ', 4 e, e WA S Onset To mm 2
! ke R B e SN W aE L et ; )
IMMEOIATE C‘\U?E (Final © . a SMALL CELL CANCER OF LUNGS : : O X & s s e fi
Disease Or Condition Resulting Due To (Or As A Consequence Of): - . ; T < R 0 gk
In Death) b i -
Conditions, if any, leading Due To (Or As A anseqtnencg 0of):
To cause listed on line a. c. v ! A ot 7 =
UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease ", Due To (Or As A Consequence Of):
- | or injury that initiated the d. Gt N it ¢

events resulting in deatly)
LISTED LAST

2art 11. Other Significant Conditions Coatritiuting To Death But Nat Resulting In The Uniderlying Cause Given In Part 1.”

29¢. Coroner Contacted -

NO

29b. Autopsy Findings Available
To Complete The Cause Of Death

29a. Autopsy
NO

30. Did Tobacco Use Con!riu’ute To Death?

YES

31 If Fernale: =

NOT PREGNANT WITHIN THE PAST YEAR

»

32. Manner Of Deathr .

" NATURAL

33a. Date Of Injury (Month, Day, Year)

33h. Time Of Injury

" 33c. Injury At Work 2+ | 33d. How Injury Occurred

33e. Place Of Injury |

AY

.| 33F. Location (Street Ard Number Or Rural Route, City Or Town, State, And Zip Code)

/:

34a. Date Pronounced Dead (Month, Day, Year)

03/24/2011

, 34b. Time Pronounced Dead -

34c. Actual Or Presumed Time Of Death ' 34d. Name Of Persan Pronouncing Death | 34e. License No.

3:53AM T e e T S : |

35a Pronoundng ‘and ( erufying Phys«dan

35b. License No. 38¢. Date Certified 35d. Address And Zip Cade Of Person Completing Cause OF Death

424192

/5 KAMRAN - SHAHZADA MD
VS231A - Rev. 07/01/2009 .

Death 4/6/201 1 V23007332‘) 01 PHILLIPS 201 l()4005‘<67 Fe++t VC ”4 ++

A 03/29/2011

|

. 515 N SUMMIT, ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS, 67005

'
!



. Elizabeth W: Saadl Ph D TR o

State chlstrar
Ofﬁce of Vital Stansncs =
Department of Health & Env1ronmcnt

ongm'al,“ 4ert1fie-d copy or copy ofa cemﬁcate of blrth death or. fetal death except as authonzed"
in this act or rules and regulations adopted under this act.” K

CERTIFIED COPIES WILL BE PRQPUCEQ;._QN;MULTI-(?QLQR_.SE.CURI_T.Y;. PAPER.

R \ J
I v . h
e ey (SEE /
- : }s 1 Py
b % ]
S e
o
{ ,'s' ;



ok 161 9msE0105
/ Return recorded document to:

7,00, Oc Buate of Kansas, Sumnge€oupty SS:
" Bedrfor reford o %2
OTIS W. MORROW, Attorney at Law SE AL .5 Y 20 AD. at -

PO Box 1146 %, # a'6lock M and recorded in photo
Arkansas City, KS 67005-1146 g seesesee B0 268

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE
and
BILL OF SALE

This Assignment and Bill of Sale executed this Z_bday of @E‘_“L, 2018, by and
between

DONALD G. JENKINS, JR., AND RITA K. JENKINS, husband and wife,
TAMMY BAIN, joined by her spouse DAVID BAIN,
CHAD JENKINS, a single person, and,
The surviving issue of CYNTHIA L. PHILLIPS, DECEASED, namely, NIKKI D. THARP, a
single person and CLAYTON GRAHAM joined by his spouse, BRYNN GRAHAM

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S),

for ONE DOLLAR ($1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which are
hereby acknowledged, does hereby CONVEY, TRANSFER, ASSIGN, and SET OVER unto

BARBARA L. JENKINS
925 W. Skyline Rd. Apt. 1211
Arkansas City, Kansas 67005

all of Assignors’ undivided ownership, right, title and working interest inherited from their father
DONALD G. JENKINS, deceased, DOD 6-10-2012, in and to the following described Oil and
Gas Leasehold together with all personal property and equipment used or obtained in connection
therewith located in Sumner County, State of Kansas, and legally described as, to-wit:

The “Nugen Lease” encompassing the Northwest Quarter of Section 21,
Township 34 South, Range 2 East of the 6" P.M., SUMNER COUNTY,
KANSAS, by instrument dated October 4, 1978 and recorded in Book
P-215 @ Page 608 of the Sumner County Register of Deed’s Office.

This Assignment is inclusive of all rights, privileges, benefits and powers with respect
thereto and use and occupancy which are necessary or incidental to possession and enjoyment
thereof or in the interest therein under the terms of the referenced Oil and Gas Lease applicable
thereto.

The terms, conditions and covenants hereof bind and inure to the benefit of the parties
hereto and their respective successors and assigns and all covenants running with the land, lease,
equipment and facility and with each transfer or assignment thereof, or any portion therein.

For the same legal consideration hereinabove expressed, the Assignor confers a BILL
OF SALE unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the Assignor is the lawful owner of

Bw;fﬁigm%0155
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and has good title to the interest assigned herein and to said Lease estate, rights and property,
free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; that said Lease is a valid and
subsisting Lease on the land above described and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have
been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in FULL FORCE have been duly
performed.

Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be executed and
acknowledged and delivered any instrument and shall take such other action as may be
reasonably necessary or desirable to effectively consummate the conveyance to Assignee, the
Leasehold properties, personal property and equipment conveyed herein. Assignor hereby
appoints and designates Assignee as its true and lawful Attorney—in-Fact solely for the purpose
of executing on behalf of the Assignor, any transfer orders which the crude oil purchaser may
require in order to transfer the interest covered hereby.

Dated this_26 _dayof Fehruary 2018 although this ASSIGNMENT
may be executed in Counter-part, but shall constitute and be one document notwithstanding the
fact it is separately executed at different times and in different geographic locations.

Notwithstanding the date of execution, this Assignment shall be effective as of
JANUARY 1, 2018 at 7:00 A.M., Central Standard Time.

MﬁZ%

By: DONALD G.JENKINS,JRZ”™ =~

By: K -

RITA K. JENKINS

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF COWLEY ) ss:

On this _Zé day of &tﬁ_ﬂ_‘_{_, 2018, before me a Notary Public within and for said County
and State, personally appeared DONALD G. JENKINS, JR. and RITA K. JENKINS, husband
and wife, who are personally known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing
instrument and the aforenamed acknowledged said instrument to be their free and voluntary act
and deed for the purposes and uses therein set forth.

In witness whereof, I have herein to subscribed my hand and affixed my official seal the

day and year ST
AW 2
NOTARY PUBLIC
* My Appt. Exp. = otary Public

STATE OF

My commission expires:
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By:
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF COWLEY ) ss:
On this __Z_G day of , 2018, before me a Notary Public within and for said County

and State, personally appeared TAMMY BAIN joined by her spouse DAVID BAIN, wife and
husband respectively, who are personally known to me to be the person(s) who executed the
foregoing instrument and the aforenamed acknowledged said instrument to be their free and
voluntary act and deed for the purposes and uses therein set forth.

In witness whereof, I have herein to subscribed my hand and affixed my official seal the
day and
OTIS W.MORROW W
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF

* My Appt. Exp. - Notary Public
My commission expires:

/M / v
ﬁ) JENKINS /'
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF COWLEY ) ss:
On this & day of F‘LW‘;"I__, 2018, before me a Notary Public within and for said County and State,

personally appeared CHAD JENKINS, a single person, who is personally known to me to be the
person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and the aforenamed acknowledged said instrument to be
his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes and uses therein set forth.

whereof, I have herein to subscribed my hand and affixed my official seal the day and

appearing.— oo e
Y UL Q977955

My Appt. Exp, £:22-/1 | Notary Public

In wi
year last abo

My commission expires:

BGUY \".a -'P/‘ E)lb?
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By:
By: N
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF COWLEY ) ss:

On this & day of FJWM , 2018, before me a Notary Public within and for said County
and State, personally appeared CLAYTON GRAHAM joined by his spouse BRYNN
GRAHAM, husband and wife, who are personally known to me to be the person(s) who
executed the foregoing instrument and the aforenamed acknowledged said instrument to be their
free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes and uses therein set forth.

In witness whereof, I have herein to subscribed my hand and affixed my official seal the
day and year last above appearing. ¥
S
oTis WW
@ NOTARY oW

PuBLIC
wyATATE OF Kansas Nofry Public
My commission expires: WAoot Exp. fe:24-19

- ~ 2
NI D.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF COWLEY ) ss:

On this _Z bday of &bi’ﬂgﬂl: 2018, before me a Notary Public within and for said County and State,
personally appeared NIKKI D. THARP, a single person, who is personally known to me to be the
person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and the aforenamed acknowledged said instrument to be
her free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes and uses therein set forth.

In witness whereof I have herein to subscribed my hand and affixed my official seal the day and

year last above
" OTISW. MORROW
NOTARY PUBLIC

B o B, QML= Notary Public

My commission expires:

Book 1 02 9pasr01 B8
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OTIS W. MORROW, Attorney at Law
PO Box 1146
Arkansas City, KS 67005-1146

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE
and
BILL OF SALE

This Assignment and Bill of Sale executed this zZ6 day of % i , 2018,
by and between

BARBARA L. JENKINS, ,
A single person and surviving spouse of Donald G. Jenkins, deceased (DOD 6-1--2012)

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S),

for ONE DOLLAR ($1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which are
hereby acknowledged,

does hereby CONVEY, TRANSFER, ASSIGN, and SET OVER unto

A.A.S. Oil Co., Inc.
a Kansas Corporation
% Dennis K. Shurtz, President & CEO
2508 Edgemont Dr., Suite 4
Arkansas City, Kansas 67005

all of Assignor’s right, title and working interest in and to the following described Oil and Gas
Leasehold together with all personal property and equipment used or obtained in connection
therewith located in Sumner County, State of Kansas, and legally described as, to-wit:

The “Nugen Lease” encompassing the Northwest Quarter of Section 21,
Township 34 South, Range 2 East of the 6" P.M., SUMNER COUNTY,
KANSAS, by instrument dated October 4, 1978 and recorded in Book
P-215 @ Page 608 of the Sumner County Register of Deed’s Office.

This Assignment is inclusive of all rights, privileges, benefits and powers with respect
thereto and use and occupancy which are necessary or incidental to possession and enjoyment
thereof or in the interest therein under the terms of the referenced Oil and Gas Lease applicable
thereto.

The terms, conditions and covenants hereof bind and inure to the benefit of the parties
hereto and their respective successors and assigns and all covenants running with the land, lease,
equipment and facility and with each transfer or assignment thereof, or any portion therein.

Box 101 8pse0159
S 3%
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For the same legal consideration hereinabove expressed, the Assignor confers a BILL OF
SALE unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the Assignor is the lawful owner of and
has good title to the interest assigned herein and to said Lease estate, rights and property, free and
clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; that said Lease is a valid and subsisting
Lease on the land above described and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and
all conditions necessary to keep the same in FULL FORCE have been duly performed.

Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be executed and
acknowledged and delivered any instrument and shall take such other action as may be reasonably
necessary or desirable to effectively consummate the conveyance to Assignee, the Leasehold
properties, personal property and equipment conveyed herein. Assignor hereby appoints and
designates Assignee as its true and lawful Attorney—in-Fact solely for the purpose of executing on
behalf of the Assignor, any transfer orders which the crude oil purchaser may require in order to
transfer the interest covered hereby.

Notwithstanding the date of execution, this Assignment shall be effective as of
2018 at 7:00 A.M., Central Standard Time.

By: BARBARAL.JEN

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

* %k ok k Kk ok Kk ok k

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF Qowley ) ss:

On this Zb day of F W , 2018, before me a Notary Public within and for
said County and State, personally appeared BARBARA L. JENKINS, a single person and
surviving widow of Donald G. Jenkins, deceased, (DOD &f1p]281% who is personally known to
me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and the aforenamed acknowledged
said instrument to be her free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes and uses therein set
forth.

In witness whereof, [ have herein to subscribed my hand and affixed my official seal the

day and year last above appearing. %

htary Public

S W. MORRO N

NOTARY
My commissig g

2 of 2 pages
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OTIS W. MORROW, Attorney at Law
PO Box 1146
Arkansas City, KS 67005-1146

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE
and
BILL OF SALE

This Assignment and Bill of Sale executed this 26 day of F ebrrvar b 4 , 2018,
by and between ]

DONALD G. JENKINS, JR., AND RITA K. JENKINS,
hnshand and wife

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S),

for ONE DOLLAR ($1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which are
hereby acknowledged,

does hereby CONVEY, TRANSFER, ASSIGN, and SET OVER unto

A.A.S. Oil Co., Inc.
a Kansas Corporation
% Dennis K. Shurtz, President & CEO
2508 Edgemont Dr., Suite 4
Arkansas City, Kansas 67005

all of Assignors’ right, title and working interest in and to the following described Oil and Gas
Leasehold together with all personal property and equipment used or obtained in connection
therewith located in Sumner County, State of Kansas, and legally described as, to-wit:

The “Nugen Lease” encompassing the Northwest Quarter of Section 21,
Township 34 South, Range 2 East of the 6" P.M., SUMNER COUNTY,
KANSAS, by instrument dated October 4, 197 8 and recorded in Book
P-215 @ Page 608 of the Sumner County Register of Deed’s Office.

This Assignment is inclusive of all rights, privileges, benefits and powers with respect
thereto and use and occupancy which are necessary or incidental to possession and enjoyment
thereof or in the interest therein under the terms of the referenced Oil and Gas Lease applicable
thereto.

The terms, conditions and covenants hereof bind and inure to the benefit of the parties
hereto and their respective successors and assigns and all covenants running with the land, lease,
equipment and facility and with each transfer or assignment thereof, or any portion therein.

g0 1C18mr0161
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For the same legal consideration hereinabove expressed, the Assignor confers a BILL OF
SALE unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the Assignor is the lawful owner of and
has good title to the interest assigned herein and to said Lease estate, rights and property, free and
clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; that said Lease is a valid and subsisting
Lease on the land above described and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and
all conditions necessary to keep the same in FULL FORCE have been duly performed.

Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be executed and
acknowledged and delivered any instrument and shall take such other action as may be reasonably
necessary or desirable to effectively consummate the conveyance to Assignee, the Leasehold
properties, personal property and equipment conveyed herein. Assignor hereby appoints and
designates Assignee as its true and lawful Attorney—in-Fact solely for the purpose of executing on
behalf of the Assignor, any transfer orders which the crude oil purchaser may require in order to
transfer the interest covered hereby.

Notwithstanding the date of execution, this Assignment shall be effective as of
I:tmuvu! | , 2018 at 7:00 A.M., Central Standard Time.

a%%ww4%2§¢é;z;%(

By: DONALD G. JENKIN

RITA K. JEN

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

* %k Kk k Kk kk kK

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF _ Low Ley ) ss:

On this 2-(? day of F‘b’?‘udf\l , 2018, before me a Notary Public within and for
said County and State, personally appeared DONALD G. JENKINS, JR. and RITA K. JENKINS,
husband and wife, who are personally known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing
instrument and the aforenamed acknowledged said instrument to be their free and voluntary act
and deed for the purposes and uses therein set forth.

In witness whereof, I have herein to subscribed my hand and affixed my official seal the

day and year last.aboye appearing.

My commission expires:

Page 2 of 2 pages
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/Remrn recorded document to:
OTIS W. MORROW, Attorney at Law

PO Box 1146 S feesd
Arkansas City, KS 67005-1146 Srwsssss™
TRUSTEE
ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE
and
BILL OF SALE

(1) WHEREAS, under date of September 1, 1997, Mary Ellen Smith, with the
consent of her spouse, Newton C. Smith, created a Revocable Trust Agreement with the TRUST
COMPANY OF KANSAS designated as the Successor Trustee; AND

(2)  WHEREAS, assets were conveyed into the aforereferenced Trust, including
a 1/32 of 7/8ths working interest in the “Nugen” Oil and Gas Lease located in Sumner County,
Kansas, as evidenced by Assignments recorded in the Sumner County Register of Deed’s Office in
Book P-237 @ Page 487 and Book 496 @ Page 634; AND

(3) WHEREAS, the Trust Agreement as hereinabove referenced was in full force
and effect upon the death of the Grantor, Mary Ellen Smith who died December 29, 2007, ( her
spouse having predeceased her on the 1* day of December, 1999) and pursuant to the terms,
conditions and covenants of said Trust instrument, the Successor Trustee, the Trust Company of
Kansas, is empowered to carry out the terms of the Trust without intervention, approval, or
authority of any Court of law or equity.

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE AFORESTATED
PREMISES,

THE TRUST COMPANY OF KANSAS,
the duly appointed, qualified and Acting Trustee of
THE MARY ELLEN SMITH TRUST UAD 09-01-1996

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR,
for ONE DOLLAR ($1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which are

hereby acknowledged, and acting pursuant to the powers granted under Articles VI and VII of said
Trust,

does hereby CONVEY, TRANSFER, ASSIGN, and SET OVER unto
A.A.S. Oil Co., Inc.
a Kansas Corporation
% Dennis K. Shurtz, President & CEO
2508 Edgemont Dr., Suite 4

Arkansas City, Kansas 67005 poox 10 I !; oA
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all of Assignor’s right, title and working interest in and to the following described Oil and Gas
Leasehold together with all personal property and equipment used or obtained in connection
therewith located in Sumner County, State of Kansas, and legally described as, to-wit:

The “Nugen Lease” encompassing the Northwest Quarter of Section 21,
Township 34 South, Range 2 East of the 6" P.M., SUMNER COUNTY,
KANSAS, by instrument dated October 4, 1978 and recorded in Book
P-215 @ Page 608 of the Sumner County Register of Deed’s Office.

This Assignment is inclusive of all rights, privileges, benefits and powers with respect
thereto and use and occupancy which are necessary or incidental to possession and enjoyment
thereof or in the interest therein under the terms of the referenced Oil and Gas Lease applicable
thereto.

The terms, conditions and covenants hereof bind and inure to the benefit of the parties
hereto and their respective successors and assigns and all covenants running with the land, lease,
equipment and facility and with each transfer or assignment thereof, or any portion therein.

For the same legal consideration hereinabove expressed, the Assignor confers a BILL OF
SALE unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the Assignor is the lawful owner of and
has good title to the interest assigned herein and to said Lease estate, rights and property, free and
clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; that the trust remains in full force and effect
at this time and the Trustee has authorization without limitation to sell and convey the above
described Oil and Gas Lease working interest; that said Lease is a valid and subsisting Lease on the
land above described and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions
necessary to keep the same in FULL FORCE have been duly performed.

Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be executed and
acknowledged and delivered any instrument and shall take such other action as may be reasonably
necessary or desirable to effectively consummate the conveyance to Assignee, the Leasehold
properties, personal property and equipment conveyed herein. Assignor hereby appoints and
designates Assignee as its true and lawful Attorney—in-Fact solely for the purpose of executing on
behalf of the Assignor, any transfer orders which the crude oil purchaser may require in order to
transfer the interest covered hereby.

Notwithstanding the date of execution, this Assignment shall be effective as of
Tanuary | , 2018 at 7:00 A.M., Central Standard Time.

THE MARY ELLEN SMITH TRUST
09-01-1997

By: ?{?ﬁen A. ] glish, CEO &Corporate Officer of
E TRUSY COMPANY OF KANSAS,
the duly appointed, qualified and Acting Trustee

Bigd £ &1 Spmsr164
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT

* %k Kk k Kk k ok kX

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF CowLeY ) ss:

Onthis &2 ‘{day of % uwa/ Yy , 2018, before me a Notary Public within and
for said County and State, personally appeared Stephen A. English, CEO and Corporate Officer of
the Trust Company of Kansas, the duly appointed, qualified and Acting Trustee of the Mary Ellen
Smith Trust UAD 09-01-1997, who is personally known to me to be the person who executed the
foregoing instrument and the aforenamed acknowledged said instrument to be the free and
voluntary act and deed of the aforenamed Corporate Trustee for the purposes and uses therein set
forth.

In witness whereof, I have herein to subscribed my hand and affixed my official seal the

day and year last above appearing. % %

Notary Public

My commission expires:

pook £ 21 9mr 0165
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Arkansas City, KS 67005-1146

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

and
BILL OF SALE
This Assignment and Bill of Sale executed this lsi day of /: ﬁé ,2018,
by and between
CLARA D. WILKERSON,

a single person and widow of DONALD R. WILKERSON, deceased
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S),

for ONE DOLLAR ($1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which are
hereby acknowledged,

does hereby CONVEY, TRANSFER, ASSIGN, and SET OVER unto

A.A.S. Oil Co., Inc.
a Kansas Corporation
% Dennis K. Shurtz, President & CEO
2508 Edgemont Dr., Suite 4
Arkansas City, Kansas 67005

all of Assignor’s right, title and working interest in and to the following described Oil and Gas
Leasehold together with all personal property and equipment used or obtained in connection
therewith located in Sumner County, State of Kansas, and legally described as, to-wit:

The “Nugen Lease” encompassing the Northwest Quarter of Section 21,
Township 34 South, Range 2 East of the 6" P.M., SUMNER COUNTY,
KANSAS, by instrument dated October 4, 1978 and recorded in Book
P-215 @ Page 608 of the Sumner County Register of Deed’s Office.

This Assignment is inclusive of all rights, privileges, benefits and powers with respect
thereto and use and occupancy which are necessary or incidental to possession and enjoyment
thereof or in the interest therein under the terms of the referenced Oil and Gas Lease applicable
thereto.

The terms, conditions and covenants hereof bind and inure to the benefit of the parties
hereto and their respective successors and assigns and all covenants running with the land, lease,
equipment and facility and with each transfer or assignment thereof, or any portion therein.
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For the same legal consideration hereinabove expressed, the Assignor confers a BILL OF
SALE unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the Assignor is the lawful owner of and
has good title to the interest assigned herein and to said Lease estate, rights and property, free and
clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; that said Lease is a valid and subsisting
Lease on the land above described and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and
all conditions necessary to keep the same in FULL FORCE have been duly performed.

Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be executed and
acknowledged and delivered any instrument and shall take such other action as may be reasonably
necessary or desirable to effectively consummate the conveyance to Assignee, the Leasehold
properties, personal property and equipment conveyed herein. Assignor hereby appoints and
designates Assignee as its true and lawful Attorney—in-Fact solely for the purpose of executing on
behalf of the Assignor, any transfer orders which the crude oil purchaser may require in order to
transfer the interest covered hereby.

Notwithstanding the date of execution, this Assignment shall be effective as of
TAN | , 2018 at 7:00 A.M., Central Standard Time.

Mareh 12, 2011, By: CLARA D. WILKERSON
was Don deqth dafe
ot probated. i Jm&{ %  ACKNOWLEDGMENT

/’L‘,\M‘S‘_,_~ W“} law'\{c’l‘* 1S * %k % Kk Kk kK Kk
deri N STATEOF (W chom oo )
] tqtt+ COUNTY OF I(m,\d ) ss:
On this Zs"' day of /:elgs , 2018, before me a Notary Public within and for

said County and State, personally appeared CLARA D. WILKERSON, a single person and widow
of DONALD R. WILKERSON, deceased, who is personally known to me to be the person who
executed the foregoing instrument and the aforenamed acknowledged said instrument to be her
free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes and uses therein set forth.

In witness whereof, I have herein to subscribed my hand and affixed my official seal the

day and year last above appearing.
PGIMMQ#PW

Notary Public U

My commission expires:
Notary Public Oklahoma
OFFICIAL SEAL

PAI\/‘EGLAE: J. PAYNE Page 2 of 2 pages
Comm. Expires 08-18-2019

Comm. # 99012232
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	FormFiled: T1
	OperatorLicenseNumber: 32679
	OperatorName: AAS Oil Co., Inc.
	OperatorStreetAddress1: 2508 EDGEMONT DR STE # 4
	OperatorStreetAddress2: 
	OperatorCity: ARKANSAS CITY
	OperatorState: KS
	OperatorZip: 67005
	OperatorZip4: 3844
	OperatorContactPerson: Dennis Shurtz
	ContactPhoneArea: 620
	ContactPhoneNumber: 442-7940
	ContactFaxArea: 
	ContactFaxNumber: 
	ContactEmail Address 1: admin@shurtz.kscoxmail.com
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: 
	Subdivision2: 
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 21
	Township: 34
	Range: 2
	RangeDirection: East
	LeaseName: NUGEN
	WellNumber: See T1 Side Two
	LegalDescriptionLease: NW/4 section 21 township 34South Range 2 East
	SurfaceOwnerName: Lewis Nugen
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 104 N Ridge Rd
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Wellington
	SurfaceOwnerState: KS
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67152
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 67152
	OpNotifiedLandowner: Yes
	SignatureDate: 04/09/2018
	Title: owner
	KSONA_Signature: Dennis Shurtz


